PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William J Coffman	06/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CF Boats Intellectual Property Corp.
Street Address:	3340 SW 2 Street
City:	Ft. Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12764953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)939-7788

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gideon.korrell@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Charles Gideon Korrell
Address Line 1: 5155 Cavedale Rd

Address Line 4: Glen Ellen, CALIFORNIA 95442

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2010-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Gideon Korrell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024729 FRAME: 0131

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Inventor: William Jay Coffman

William of afferment

RECORDED: 07/22/2010

For valuable consideration received or to be received, and hereby acknowledged, I, William Jay Coffman of 2518 Tortugas Lane, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CF Boats Intellectual Property Corp., of 3340 SW 2 Street, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315, its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international conventions and treaties, in and to a certain invention or improvement known as Sailing Monohull Trifoiler, and described in an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2010, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/764,953, and in all Letters Patent of the United Stated and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said invention, or on any provisional, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. Inventor agrees hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds, or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper in Assignee's sole discretion to secure to Assignee the grant of Letters Patent in the United Stated and/or in other countries as Assignee may determine it its sole discretion, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee or Assignee's counsel, and to vest and confirm in Assignee the legal and equitable title and full use and benefit of all such patents.

In witness hereof, this Worldwide Assignment has been executed by Inventor on the date appearing next to the signature:

Inventor: William	ay Coffman	_ Date
Witness		
Carol Coffma 6/14/2	Signature:	
Carol Coffman	Print Name:	
Date Ce/14	Signature: /≥ o / O	
Tyler Coffman	Print Name:	

PATENT REEL: 024729 FRAME: 0132